

Navdeep Singh Vs. Sarita Arya

Present: Sh. Ajay Parao advocate for plaintiff.

Suit received by way of entrustment. Report of reader seen. It be registered. The plaintiff has also filed application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC. Request is also made for grant of ex parte injunction. Heard. Document perused. No ground is made out for grant of ex parte injunction at this stage without giving a hearing to the opposite party. Now the notice of the suit as well as the application be given to the opposite party for 14.08.2026. Registered cover be also sent in addition to the ordinary process on filing of PF and RC. Dasti summons be issued as per request. Summon shall be issued only when the plaintiff/his authorized Agent or Advocate file as many copies of the plaint on the plain paper as there are defendants, within seven days from the date of such order along-with requisite fee for the service of summons on the defendants, if same has not been filed.

Date of Order: 11.08.2026
*Sweety Stenographer-III**

(Mayank Marwaha)
CJJD/Rajpura
UID No . PB00531